PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5978101

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAUL STREET, INC.	02/11/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAUL STREET, LLC	
Street Address:	12200 NW AMBASSADOR DRIVE, SUITE 103	
City:	KANSAS CITY	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64163	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62536273
Application Number:	62532171
Application Number:	16034103
Application Number:	16044127
Application Number:	62725772
Application Number:	16552490

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)753-1532

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8167531000

Email: uspt@polsinelli.com
Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI PC

Address Line 1:900 W. 48TH PLACE, SUITE 900Address Line 4:KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UTX001-574941
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN BEDNARZ
SIGNATURE:	/John Bednarz/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2020

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 051903 FRAME: 0879

505931383

source=Haul_Street_Inc_to_Haul_Street_LLC_PDFA#page1.tif
source=Haul_Street_Inc_to_Haul_Street_LLC_PDFA#page2.tif
source=Haul_Street_Inc_to_Haul_Street_LLC_PDFA#page3.tif
source=Haul_Street_Inc_to_Haul_Street_LLC_PDFA#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 051903 FRAME: 0880

UNITED STATES PATENT ASSIGNMENT

- 1. WHEREAS, Haul Street, Inc., with offices at 12200 NW Ambassador Drive, Suite 103, Kansas City, Missouri 64163 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain letters patent and patent applications throughout the world and the inventions disclosed therein; and
- 2. WHEREAS, Haul Street Solutions LLC, with offices at 12200 NW Ambassador Drive, Suite 103, Kansas City, Missouri 64163 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said right, title and interest of Assignor;
- NOW, THEREFORE, in good and valuable consideration by Assignee to Assignor in hand paid, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and throughout the world, in and to said letters patent and patent applications and all reissues thereof and reexamination certificates therefore, and the inventions disclosed therein, including Assignor's full right to sue for and recover all damages recoverable from past infringements of said letters patent; including specifically, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the worldwide letters patent and patent applications listed in Appendix A; and Assignor has further agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and throughout the world in and to said inventions, any other patent applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said worldwide letters patent or patent applications or in whole or in part on said inventions, and any and all letter patent (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid patent applications or on said inventions or any part thereof; including, specifically, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the worldwide letters patent and patent applications listed in Appendix A.
- 4. TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the respective terms for which said patents have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.
- 5. AND Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Offices of the countries wherein said patent applications are filed to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said foreign country patent applications to Assignee, its successors and assigns.
- AND Assignor hereby agrees to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, nonprovisional, divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications for patents of any

70311672.1

country. That may be deemed necessary by said Assigned, its successors of Assigns fully to secure its interest as altreseld in and to sold inventions or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them,

AND Assignor coverants that Assignor has granted no right or license to make. Use or sell said inventions to anyone except said Assignee, that prior to the execution of this dead, Assignor's right, title, and interest in said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered, and that Assigner has not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

	ASSIGI	NOR (Haul Street, Inc.)	

	By: 76 Tille: D	osh Gonte College resident	
	Dale:	2/11/20	
	ACKNOWL	EDGMENT	
STATE OF T. Y.A.			
STATE OF <u>Liliede</u> COUNTY OF <u>Ne Cien</u>	""") SS.		
COUNTY OF)		
On this (b), day of	February	. 20 <u>) o</u> belore me, i	a Notary Public
personally appeared <u>Tost</u>			
to be the person described,			
acknowledged that he/she e:		~ ~	~
armiralariariar nim neceme a	tooning ame	11.000.001.001.000.000.000.000.000.000	o au an uccu
in Teslimony Whereo	l, I have here	ounto set my hand and a	ffixed my officia
seal the day and year first at		·	·
minor or the proof service haven 11, 10, mg	A . M. A		

Notary Public My Commission Expires: 04/40/4046 BICHARU (; THOMPSON Bendary Public - Seat Martin County State of Indiana Codonission Number MP0714529 **18EALI** 44 Commission Expires Jun 20, 1018

70011470.1

ASSIGNEE (Haul Street Solutions LLC)

	CAN CHANT	
By: ℧ Title: ✔	ish Joak usidat	
Date:	2/11/20	
ACKNOWL	EDGMENT	
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF Nation) SS.	8 3.65 8 8 8	
On this <u>।।।५</u> day of <u>Fakedery</u>	, 20 <u>40,</u> before me, a l	Notary Public,
personally appeared <u>Jod Jodes</u>		to me
personally appeared <u>Jody Jody</u> to be the person described, in and who	executed, the foregoing as	***************************************
		signment and
to be the person described, in and who	instrument as his/her free	signment and act and deed.
to be the person described, in and who acknowledged that he/she executed said In Testimony Whereof, I have here seal the day and year first above written.	instrument as his/her free	signment and act and deed.
to be the person described, in and who acknowledged that he/she executed said In Testimony Whereof, I have here	instrument as his/her free	signment and act and deed.
to be the person described, in and who acknowledged that he/she executed said In Testimony Whereof, I have here seal the day and year first above written.	instrument as his/her free	signment and act and deed.

30311672.1

Appendix A

Reference #	Title	Country	Serial #	Filed Date
UTX001- 574941	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DISPLAYING FREIGHT INFORMATION	US	62/536,273	07/24/2017
UTX001- 574944	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GENERATING LOGISTICS PACKAGES	us	62/532,171	07/13/2017
UTX001- 598719	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GENERATING LOGISTICS PACKAGES	US	16/034,103	07/12/2018
UTX001- 598720	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DISPLAYING FREIGHT INFORMATION	us	16/044,127	07/24/2018
UTX001- 600765	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DENTIFYING FREIGHT CAPACITY	US	62/725,772	08/31/2018
UTX001- 628416	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IDENTIFYING FREIGHT CAPACITY	us	16/552,490	08/27/2019

70311672.1

PATENT REEL: 051903 FRAME: 0884

RECORDED: 02/24/2020